

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATIOB LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar. Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Ph:03612739520/Fax:0361-2739513 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

AUCTION NOTICE

NO: AEGCL/DGM (Civil)/2019-20/02; Dated.21.12.2019

The Deputy General Manager (Civil), AEGCL, invites SEALED TENDERS from eligible bidders for Auction of materials at Bijulee Bhawan "**as is where is basis**" as per the details and terms & conditions given in the bid document. Tender will be received up to 15.00 hrs of 08.01.2020 in the office of the undersigned and will be opened at 15.00hrs of 09.01.2020 in presence of the participant bidders or their authorized representatives, who desires to be present.

Detailed tender papers, terms & conditions, specifications & schedule of items etc. along with other necessary particulars can be obtained by downloading it from www.aegcl.co.in from 23.12.2019.

The bidders shall have to deposit non-refundable amount of Rs.1000.00 (Rupees One thousand) only by demand draft/Banker Cheque as a cost of tender documents and Rs.5000.00 (Rupees five thousand) only as earnest money in the shape of Demand draft/Bankers Cheque /Call deposit duly pledged in favour of the MD, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1.

Rates should be quoted both in figures and words in the Annexure enclosed along with the tender paper. In case the tender receiving/opening day is a holiday the tender will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Deputy General Manager (Civil) AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1



ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATIOB LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar. Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Ph:03612739520/Fax:0361-2739513 Web: www.aegcl.co.in